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Scholarship to B.Ed. Students

2380. SHRI V. ELUMALAI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that many universities in the country have urged the Government to offer scholarships to B.Ed. students;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to introduce a scholarship scheme to students in the proposed entrance examination for admission into B.A., B.Ed., B.Sc., B.Ed. programmes approved by the National Council of Technical Education (NCTE); and

(d) if so the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
 (Dr. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

*****

